08-29-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record and analytical documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1.24-07 Name: Conclusive Logic, Inc. Matthew McKennirey Internal Address: Street Address: 1593 Spring Hill Road, Suite 605 Association City: Vienna State: Virginia Zip: 22182 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Corporation-State Association Other General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation- Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Execution Date: March 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/825,493 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Karen M. Kitterman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Fenwick & West LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Two Pale Alto Square 50-0261 00000021 75825493 08/29/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: California Zip: 94306 City: Palo Alto DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen M. Kitterman, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EL482714982US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0419

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew McKennirey, an individual with a mailing address at c/o Conclusive Logic, Inc., 1593 Springhill Road, Suite 605, Vienna, VA 22182. USA, is the owner of the following trademark for which an application (the "Application") is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
TRUSTSTREAM	75/825493	November 8, 1999

WHEREAS. Conclusive Logic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1593 Spring Hill Rd., Suite 605, Vienna Virginia 22182, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, Application, and any registration resulting therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Matthew McKennirey, does hereby assign unto Conclusive Logic, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Application, and all of his rights, including all and any common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world and trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and Application thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademark pertains.

Signed at Vicuna VA, this <u>78</u> day of <u>Mand</u> , 200	11.
--	-----

From-703 734 3002

Name: Matthew McKennire

61626/00700/DOCS/1138155.1

To-FENWICK & WEST

Page 004

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

Received 03-29-2001 02:55pm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0420